

DDR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2019

Dhiren Mohanlal Thanki ..Petitioner

vs.

CEO & Managing Director, UCO
Bank & ors.

..Respondents.

.....

Mr. V. Laxman for petitioner.

Mr. S.P. Kamble i/b. Mr. A.D. Shetty for respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 20 FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 seeks time to file reply. Stand over to 1 April 2020.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)