

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2019

Dhiren Mohanlal Thanki ...Petitioner

Vs.

CEO And Managing Director
UCO Bank and 7 Ors. ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner

CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. It seems from the record that even the first order of issuance of notice is not sought. There is a reason to believe that the Petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the petition.
3. Matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **25th March 2026** for dismissal.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)